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Statutory Instrument No. 70 o f  2015

TRADE ACT
(Cap. 43:02)

TRADE (EXEMPTION) (NO. 16) REGULATIONS, 2015
(Published on 19th June, 2015)

ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS

REGULATION
1. Citation
2. Exemption from regulation 30 (j) of Cap. 43:02 (Sub. Leg.)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred on the Minister of Trade and Industry by section 27 
as read with section 31 (2) (h) of the Trade Act, the following Regulations are hereby 
made —

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Trade (Exemption) (No. 16)
Regulations, 2015.

2. Ackermans Botswana (Pty) Ltd t/a Ackermans at Plot No. 39, Mafenyatlala 
Mall in Molepolole is exempted from the provisions of regulation 30 (j) of the 
Trade Regulations, which reserves general clothing licence for citizens of 
Botswana or for companies wholly owned by citizens of Botswana.

MADE this 4th day of June, 2015.

VINCENT T. SERETSE,
Minister o f Trade and Industry.
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Statutory Instrument No. 71 o f 2015

TRADE ACT 
(Cap, 43:02)

TRADE (EXEMPTION) (NO. 17) REGULATIONS, 2015
{Published on 19th June, 2015)

ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS

REGULATION
1. Citation
2. Exemption from regulation 30 (J) of Cap, 43:02 (Sub. Leg.)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred on the Minister of Tirade and Industry by section 27 
as read with section 31 (2) (h) of the Trade Act, the following Regulations are hereby 
made —
Citation 1. These Regulations may be cited as the Trade (Exemption) (No. 17)

Regulations, 2015.

Cap. 43:02 
(Sub.!-eg.)

Exemption
from
regulation 30

2, Oclin (Pty) Ltd t/a Style Ghanzi at Plot No. 8624 in Ghanzi is exempted 
from the provisions of regulation 30 (j) of the Trade Regulations, which reserves 
general clothing licence for citizens of Botswana or for companies wholly owned 
by citizens of Botswana

MADE this 4th day of June, 2015.

VINCENT T. SERETSE,
Minister o f Trade and Industry.


